Changeover Type from 250A to 2500A
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
2 | P a g e
Table of Contents
Preamble
1.1 Theoretical base
1.2 Selection the size of automatic transfer switch
1.3 Automatic transfer switch components

Controller type is subject to change without any further notice
11 | P a g e
1.8 Ordering Information
T E C O - 1 2 3 4 A - 5 6 - X X X X
1-4 ATS Current:
A- 250A
B- 400A
C- 630A
D- 800A
E- 1000A
F- 1250A
G- 1600A
H- 2000A
I- 2500A
5-6 ATS Type:
A- CO (Change Over Type)  Described in this catalogue
B- MB (MCCB Type)
C- AB (ACB Type)
D- CN (Contactor Type)
Optional Items: (Ordered Separately)
1 MODBUS/RTU Slave communication interface
2 Integration of Battery charger.
3 Integration of Yellow Horn 24VDC or
4 Space heater with thermostat.
5 Analog Conventional Measuring Set ((1)Voltmeter,(1) 7 position voltage selector
switch, (3) ammeters, (3) current transformers) on Load side.
6 Digital Microprocessor measuring relay over 20 different electrical measurements can
be measured
• Other protection features could be added (Temperature, Low Fuel, etc).
Optional Features
12 | P a g e
1.9 Detailed Drawings
ATS 250A / ATS 400A
ATS 800A
13 | P a g e
ATS 1000A / 1250A / 1600A
ATS 2000A /2500A
The drawings are indicative and subject to change without any further notice.